Notice of Measure Election

SEL 803 rev 03/18 OR5 250.035,

-	÷ .	•	
Di	ist	۲r	rt.
~	136		vι

Notice of Measure Election	26-198 SEL 803 18005250.035 250.041, 255.145, 255.345
Notice	
Date of Notice Name of District Riverdale Fire District 11JT	Name of County or Countles Date of Election Multriomah and Clackamas 11/6/2018
Final:Ballot Title The following is the final ballot litle of the measur published and the ballot title challenge process has been completed.	re to be submitted to the district's voters. The ballot title notice has been
Caption 10 words which reasonably identifies the subject of the mea	isure.
See attached	
Question 20 words which plainly phrases the chief purpose of the m	leasure.
See attached.	n fa forra di fatta ta ela ante ela fini di la dife
Summary 175 words which concisely and impartially summarizes the See attached. Explanatory Statement 500 words that impartially explains the m if the county is producing a voters' pamphlet an explanatory sta \rightarrow any measure referred by the district elections authority; or \rightarrow any initiative or referendum, if required by local ordinance.	reasure and its effect.
Authorized District Official Not required to be notarized.	
Name	Title Chair Reard of Directors
Laura J. Walker	Chair, Board of Directors
Mailing Address 1001 SW Fifth Ave, Ste 2000, Portland, OR 97204	Contact Phone D 503-224-3092 C C
By signing this document: → I hereby state that I am authorized by the district elections as → I certify that notice of receipt of ballot title has been published completed.	
Fa go	うして、日
Signature	Date Signed

CAPTION: Renew five year local option levy for Riverdale Fire District

QUESTION: Shall existing special operating levy of \$.50 per \$1,000 of assessed value be extended for 5 years? This measure renews current local option taxes.

SUMMARY: This measure continues and increases local 5 year option initially adopted November 5, 2002. This measure authorizes the Board of Directors to levy taxes needed for the annual cost of emergency services provided to Riverdale residents. The District presently operates with the aid of a 5 year local option tax which expires June 30, 2019. This measure continues the local option tax, which is \$.050 per \$1,000 for 5 years beginning 2019-2020. The tax is necessary to pay the contract costs for emergency fire and medical services.

The estimated local option taxes over 5 years are:

2019-2020: \$ 370,800 2020-2021: \$ 381,924 2021-2022: \$ 393,382 2022-2023: \$ 405,183 2023-2024: \$ 417,339

The estimated total tax raised over 5 years if the maximum levy is assessed would be \$1,968,628.

The Board of Directors intends to levy taxes each year only in an amount that meets the District's needs for emergency services. The amount assessed under the prior levy was \$.25 per \$1,000 for 2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017, 2017-2018, and 2018-2019.

The estimated tax cost for this measure is an ESTIMATE ONLY based on the best information available from the county assessor at the time of estimate and may reflect the impact of early payment discounts, compression and the collection rate.

Measure Explanatory Statement for County Voters' Pamphlet				
ImportantI Read all instructions before completing this form. Use this form when filing a 'Measure Explanatory Statement for County Voters' Pamphlet' with your County Elections office. If a local government is located in more than one county, the county clerk of the county in which the city hall of the city or the administrative office of the local government is located shall be the filing officer for the 'Measure Explanatory Statement for County Voters' Pamphlet'.				
Filing Information				
Election: Primary 20 General 20_18 Special	Measure #			
Bailot Title Caption				
Renew five year local option for Riverdale Fire District				
Name of Person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement' (as it should appear in the	e Voters' Pamphlet):			
Laura J. Walker				
Name of Jurisdiction/Organization Person is authorized to represent (as it should appear in the Voters' Pamphlet):				
Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT				
CONTACT INFORMATION				
Phone: Cell: (503) 349-9820 Work: (503) 224-3092 Home:				
E-Mail: Iwalker@cablehuston.com				
SIGNATURE				
La hour				
Signature of person responsible for content of 'Explanatory Statement'				
MEASURE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT	G			
	246 21			
See attached for 'Measure Explanatory Statement' (500 word/number MAX).				
For Office Use only: O County: /Un tranch Word.co	unt (500imax):			
	g digital file? Øyes ONo			
	I digital file? Oves ONO			
Ø-Yes O No	Staff Initials:			
Intake Staff Initials:	ELE Alternational de la construction de			

_

.

. . -

JCVP-05

-

.

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This measure proposes extending a levy of \$.50 (50 cents) per \$1,000 of assessed valuation to the current \$1.2361 permanent levy bringing the total rate to \$1.7361 for the 5 year period. The Board of Directors is of the opinion that a rate of \$.50 per \$1,000 will be necessary to provide emergency fire and medical services by contracting with an adjacent city or fire district. The District presently contracts with the City of Lake Oswego for these services. The permanent tax rate of \$1.2361 per \$1,000 established by Measure 50 was a substantial reduction of the previous tax rate. The District has not always levied the maximum amount permissible. The amount previously levied for each of the past 5 years has been \$0.25 per \$1,000 of assessed valuation. The proposed levy will provide flexibility, if needed, to meet increased costs of contracting for service to the district.

Respectfully, and a second sec

Board of Directors Riverdale Rural Fire Department District 11JT

المألف المتعاجر الأهرا

Submitted by: Laura J. Walker Riverdale Rural Fire Protection District 11JT